PMC-BT/TVMI Zones

* New zones created to better manage the workload and provide better
service to the States and Territories

* New zones, for DOE assignments*, based on:
» Climate
 Location of Energy Efficiency Partners & Building Allies
» Population & Housing Growth
» Balance PMC Market Transformation Workload
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PMC Building Technologies Zones
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Hot-Dry Marine

o States: WA, OR, CA, NV,
AZ, NM

e Territories: None
e Population: 56.3M
Projects: 28
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Hot Humid

e States: AL, FL, GA, HI, LA, MS,
SC, TX

o Territories: American Samoa,
Guam, Northern Mariana

Islands, Puerto Rico, US Virgin
Islands

e Population: 71.6M
e Projects: 39

HI, AS, GU, MP, PR, VI
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Mixed Humid

e States: AR, DC, DE, KS,
KY, MD, MO, NC, OK, TN,
VA, WV

e Territories: None
e Population: 50.1M
e Projects: 45
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Cold |

e States: CT, MA, ME, NH,
NJ, NY, PA, RI, VT

e Territories: None
e Population: 54.6M
e Projects: 48
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Cold 11

o States: IA, IL, IN, MI, MN,
OH, WI

e Territories: None
e Population: 54.3M
e Projects: 34
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Cold I

States: AK, CO, ID, MT,
ND, NE, SD, UT, WY

Territories: None
Population: 13.8M
Projects: 29
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PMC-BT/TVMI Contacts

Climate Zone

PMC Contact

Phone

E-mail

Hot-Dry/Marine

Cold 1 Paul J. King 412.386.4724 Paul.J.King@netl.doe.gov
Cold 2 Gary Sames 412.386.5067 Gary.Sames@netl.doe.gov
Cold 3 Doug Seiter 303.275.4810 Doug.Seiter@go.doe.gov
Mixed-Humid Amy Tomer 304.285.4670 Amy.Tomer@netl.doe.gov
Hot-Humid DW|ght_Ba|Iey 412.386.4766 Wilbur.Bailey@netl.doe.gov
(Acting)
Tim Eastling

412.386.4770

Timothy.Eastling@netl.doe.gov
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